



FASTENER STORE

HARDWARE & WEAR PARTS

“Idaho Local Government Cooperative Approved Vendor”

Great Prices – Quality Products



Fastener Store’s **“Bulk” Pricing Program** for **Wear Parts & Fasteners** offers road maintenance entities the benefit of very competitive pricing & prepaid freight. Fill your winter maintenance order with Fastener Store Inc., your local distributor for

Valley Blades & approved LGC Vendor.



- **Carbide Insert Snow Plow Blades**
- **Plow Wing Blades**
- **Polar Flex Snow Plow Assembly**
- **Plow EconoFlex (replacement for JOMA)**
- **Grader Blades**
- **Carbit Grader Assembly**
- **Boss DXT**
- **Loader Bucket Edges**



view the Catalog @ www.iahd.com/lgc-catalog/

Come see us at Idaho’s 2023 Local Transportation Convention

October 31 – November 3, 2023

Boise Center - Boise, Idaho

www.IAHD.com/LTC

For more info contact Shellee at:

Fastener Store Inc.

304 Main Street

Gooding, Idaho 83330

shellee@fastener.store - 208-539-8092 - www.fastener.store



Fastener Store Inc. Local Government Cooperative Contract Price List

Effective September 25, 2023



Fastener Store Inc. - 304 Main Street, Gooding, Idaho 83330

www.fastener.store --- 208.934.5259 --- email: sales@fastener.store

<u>Category</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Contract Price 15% Discount</u>	<u>Contract Bundle Price</u>
Snow Plow Blades					
	7/8" x 3 foot Carbide Insert Plow Blade	78636WBSB - 7/8x6x35-15/16 BN SN/BL 12C CTSB, 3' Carbide Insert Snow Blade, 3-3-12 bolt hole spacing, 5/8" plow bolt, discount applies to bundles of 10. **	\$ 242.90	\$ 206.46	\$ 2,064.62
	7/8" x 4 foot Carbide Insert Plow Blade	78648WBSB - 7/8x6x47-15/16 BN SN/BL 12C CTSB, 4' Carbide Insert Snow Blade, 3-3-12 bolt hole spacing, 5/8" plow bolt, discount applies to bundles of 10. **	\$ 296.91	\$ 252.37	\$ 2,523.69
	3/4" x 3 foot Carbide Insert Plow Blade	34636WBSB - 3/4x6x35-15/16 BN SN/BL 12C CTSB, 3' Carbide Insert Snow Blade, 3-3-12 bolt hole spacing, 5/8" plow bolt, discount applies to bundles of 10. **	\$ 196.04	\$ 166.64	\$ 1,666.37
	3/4" x 4 foot Carbide Insert Plow Blade	34648WBSB - 3/4x6x47-15/16 BN SN/BL 12C CTSB, 4' Carbide Insert Snow Blade, 3-3-12 bolt hole spacing, 5/8" plow bolt, discount applies to bundles of 10. **	\$ 246.77	\$ 209.76	\$ 2,097.56
<i>Note: the 7/8 Carbide Insert Plow Blade has approximately twice the amount of carbide insert and will offer approximately twice the amount of wear over the 3/4</i>					
Plow - Curb Runner					
	16" Tenco Curb Runner	Tenco #10620029 16" Curb Runner**	\$ 108.75	\$ 92.44	
Plow - Wing Blade					
	4T-3033 6 foot Flat Blade	Cat Equivalent 4T-3033 Flat Wing Blade 3/4x8x6 foot, bundles of 10, **	\$ 182.33	\$ 154.98	\$ 1,549.76
Plow - High Wear Cast					
	36" High Wear Cast Sectional	Cast Highwear 36" Sectional Plow/Wing Blade, **	\$ 567.58	\$ 482.44	
	48" High Wear Cast Sectional	Cast Highwear 48" Sectional Plow/Wing Blade, **	\$ 754.51	\$ 641.33	
Plow - High Wear					
	36" High Wear Sectional	Highwear 36" Sectional Plow Blade, **	\$ 506.04	\$ 430.13	
	48" High Wear Sectional	Highwear 48" Sectional Plow Blade, **	\$ 620.76	\$ 527.65	
	48" High Wear Sectional - Wing	Highwear 48" Sectional Wing Blade, **	\$ 440.76	\$ 374.65	

Plow - Polar Flex					
	Polar Flex 36" Assembly	Polar Flex 36" Flat Wear Segment Assembly, complete with mounting hardware	\$ 1,035.99	\$ 880.59	
	Polar Flex 48" Assembly	Polar Flex 48" Flat Wear Segment Assembly, complete with mounting hardware	\$ 1,174.08	\$ 997.97	
	Polar Flex 12" Flat Segment	Polar Flex 12" Flat Replacement Segment	\$ 203.74	\$ 173.18	
	Flex Casing XFE-12-S	Rubber Flex Casing XFE-12-S Replacement	\$ 33.66	\$ 28.61	
	Steel Spacer XSB-58-B	Replacement Steel Spacer XSB-58	\$ 7.04	\$ 5.98	
Plow EconoFlex - (direct replacement for JOMA)					
	EconoFlex 3' Section	EconoFlex 3 foot section - replacement for JOMA	\$ 671.93	\$ 571.14	
	EconoFlex 4' Section	EconoFlex 4 foot section - replacement for JOMA	\$ 895.90	\$ 761.52	
	EconoFlex 3' Strap	EconoFlex 1/2x3x3' Strap for Plow/BL***	\$ 49.06	\$ 41.70	
	EconoFlex 4' Strap	EconoFlex 1/2x3x4' Strap for Plow/BL***	\$ 72.80	\$ 61.88	
		***the above straps are needed for the initial installation, and do not require replacement			
	**Does not include fasteners				
Category	Item	Description	List Price	Contract Price	Contract Bundle Price
Curved Grader Blades		Note: 5/8 punch available on all below grader blades			
	4 Foot Curved Grader Blade	34843VCDB 3/4x8x4'-3/4 bolt, Valite Curved Grader Blade, bundles of 10, **	\$ 118.24	\$ 100.50	\$ 1,005.00
	6 Foot Curved Grader Blade	34863VCDB 3/4x8x6'-3/4 bolt, Valite Curved Grader Blade, bundles of 10, **	\$ 168.47	\$ 143.20	\$ 1,432.00
	7 Foot Curved Grader Blade	34873VCDB 3/4x8x7'-3/4 bolt, Valite Curved Grader Blade, bundles of 10, **	\$ 196.55	\$ 167.07	\$ 1,670.71
	8 Foot Curved Grader Blade	34883VCDB 3/4x8x8'-3/4 bolt, Valite Curved Grader Blade, bundles of 10, **	\$ 224.67	\$ 190.97	\$ 1,909.71
	7 Foot Carbide Insert Grader Blade	1x7x4' Carbide Insert Grader Blade, 3/4 Bolt, bundles of 5, **	\$ 581.44	\$ 494.22	\$ 2,471.10
		Note: Discount on grader blades is based on bundles			
Grader - Moldboard Endbits		Note: 5/8 punch available on all below end bits			
	Moldboard End Bit Cat#8E-5529	End Bit #8E-5529 - 3/4 punch	\$ 165.16	\$ 140.39	
	Level Cut End Bit Cat#6Y-2805	Level Cut End Bit #6Y-2805 - 3/4 punch	\$ 121.42	\$ 103.21	

Grader - Carbit					
	Carbit 36" Segment	Carbit 1-1/4x5x3', 3 foot segment, no bits included, 5/8 or 3/4 bolt, **	\$ 828.75	\$ 704.44	
	Carbit 48" Segment	Carbit 1-1/4x5x4', 4 foot segment, no bits included, 5/8 or 3/4 bolt, **	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 939.25	
Grader - Carbit Link					
	Carbit Link 14' Assembly	Carbit Link, includes qty of 14, 12" inch interlocking pcs, includes Taper Lock Bits #855HDLRW and mounting hardware	\$ 5,307.06	\$ 4,511.00	
	Carbit Link 16' Assembly	Carbit Link, includes qty of 16, 12" inch interlocking pcs, includes Taper Lock Bits #855HDLRW and mounting hardware	\$ 5,869.56	\$ 4,989.13	
Grader - Carbit Tips					
	Carbit Tip #855HDLRW	Standard Carbit Tip, 50 per bucket	\$ 12.46	\$ 10.59	\$ 529.55
	Carbit Tip #348-9051	Rotating Carbit Tip, 40 per bucket	\$ 22.80	\$ 19.38	\$ 775.20
Boss DXT					
	Boss DXT 8.2 LH & RH	Boss DXT Replacement Edge 8.2 Full Assembly	\$ 1,203.46	\$ 1,022.94	
	Boss DXT 9.2 LH & RH	Boss DXT Replacement Edge 9.2 Full Assembly	\$ 1,253.16	\$ 1,065.19	
Loader Bucket Edges		Bucket Loader Edges - We carry a full line for most brands - Please Inquire			
	John Deere T157311 Ctr & T101639 End	2 of each item for a full 4 piece set, includes fasteners	\$ 1,163.34	\$ 988.84	
	John Deere T157492 Ctr & T101639 End	2 of each item for a full 4 piece set, includes fasteners	\$ 1,185.60	\$ 1,007.76	
	Volvo 11156578 Ctr & 11156579 End	1 Center, 2 Ends for a full 3 piece set, includes fasteners	\$ 1,393.78	\$ 1,184.71	
	Volvo 11156729 Ctr & 11156731 End	1 Center, 2 Ends for a full 3 piece set, includes fasteners	\$ 1,503.26	\$ 1,277.77	
	Cat 110-4711 Ctr & 4T8091 End	2 of each item for a full 4 piece set, includes fasteners	\$ 1,157.20	\$ 983.62	
	**Does not include fasteners				

****Minimum order of \$5,000 required for Prepaid Freight on cutting edges & wear parts



FASTENER
STORE HARDWARE & WEAR PARTS

Fastener Store Inc. Local Government Cooperative Contract Price List
Effective September 25, 2023

Fastener Store Inc. - 304 Main Street, Gooding, Idaho 83330
 www.fastener.store --- 208.934.5259 --- email: sales@fastener.store

FASTENERS	<u>List Price</u>	<u>30% Discount</u>	<u>Contract Price</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
	Each	Price 30%	Per Box	Per Box
<u>Gr. 8 Dome Head, 150,000 PSI Plain</u>				
5/8 x 2 Plow Bolt	\$ 1.19	\$ 0.833	\$ 187.43	225
5/8 x 2 1/2 Plow Bolt	\$ 1.36	\$ 0.950	\$ 166.18	175
5/8 x 2 3/4 Plow Bolt	\$ 1.76	\$ 1.233	\$ 184.93	150
5/8 x 3 Plow Bolt	\$ 1.79	\$ 1.250	\$ 187.43	150
5/8 x 3 1/2 Plow Bolt	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.399	\$ 174.93	125
3/4 x 2 Plow Bolt	\$ 1.64	\$ 1.150	\$ 143.69	125
3/4 x 2 1/2 Plow Bolt	\$ 2.17	\$ 1.516	\$ 151.61	100
3/4 x 2 3/4 Plow Bolt	\$ 2.28	\$ 1.599	\$ 159.94	100
3/4 x 3 Plow Bolt	\$ 2.40	\$ 1.683	\$ 168.27	100
3/4 x 3 1/2 Plow Bolt	\$ 2.83	\$ 1.983	\$ 178.43	90
<u>Grade G Flange Cone Locknut</u>				
5/8 Flange Cone Locknut, Grade G	\$ 0.86	\$ 0.600	\$ 239.90	400
3/4 Flange Cone Locknut, Grade G	\$ 1.55	\$ 1.083	\$ 216.58	200

**Sold in full box quantities

****Minimum order of \$750 required for Prepaid Freight on Fasteners